
Open Enrollment Timeline 
 

Tuesday, June 3, 2025  Open Enrollment Period Opens at 8:00 a.m. PST. 
 
Enrollment Department Hours of Operation 
 
1st Week of Open Enrollment 
Monday, June 2, 2025  8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (Not Accepting Applications) 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025  8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (First Day of Open Enrollment) 
Wednesday, June 4, 2025 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Thursday, June 5, 2025  8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Friday, June 6, 2025  8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 
 
2nd Week of Open Enrollment 
Monday, June 9, 2025  9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, June 10, 2025  9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Thursday, June 12, 2025  9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Friday, June 13, 2025  8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 
 
3rd Week of Open Enrollment 
Regular Office Hours 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
 

• Out of respect for our Elders and those that may require special accommodations, we are 
reserving opening day, Tuesday, June 3rd for them and will not be accepting in-person applications 
from other applicants that day. Please visit the Tribe’s website for more information or to submit 
your application(s) electronically. 

 
Friday, July 18, 2025  Open Enrollment Period Closes at 5:00 p.m. PST. 
    Drawing Fact Sheet Released. 
 
Monday, July 21, 2025 Eligibility List Published by 5:00 p.m. PST on 

www.grandronde.org/services/member-services/enrollment/  
 and Posted at the Tribal Governance Center. 
 
Friday, July 25, 2025 Eligibility List Challenge Deadline. All Challenges Must be Received 

by 5:00 p.m. PST.  
 
Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Enrollment Drawing. The Drawing will be Livestreamed on  
 https://www.grandronde.org/government/tribal-council/videos/ . 
 *Time to be Announced Soon 
 
Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Enrollment Waitlist Published by 5:00 p.m. PST. The List will be 

Available on the Tribe’s Website at 
www.grandronde.org/services/member-services/enrollment/ . 

 
*After the Open Enrollment Period closes, all applications will be received on a rolling basis and will 

be placed on the waitlist in the order they are received. 
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